Senior Night

Wednesday, October 23, 2019

Vs
Downers Grove South



2020 Seniors




Caroline Casey
12
Defensive Specialist/Setter

Favorite Music: K-Pop

Favorite Subject: Science

Favorite Food: White Rice

Favorite Conspiracy Theory: We live in a simulation

Favorite Dance Move: The Dougie

Talent of the Unknown: | can do the worm with my hand and my body

Why do | play Volleyball: | have been playing over half of my life and have
met some of my best friends through the years

Favorite Memory of West Volleyball: Blocking Coach Scott in practice

What are your plans after High School: To become a Physical Therapist

What message do you want to leave for the GBW Girls Volleyball program? Cherish the years you have playing in
one of the best programs

If you could eat dinner with anyone in history who would it be and why? Mr. Krabs from Spongebob because | want
to exchange secret recipes

Maeve L oftus

4
Outside Hitter/Defensive Specialist

Favorite Music: Heavy Metal

Favorite Subject: Psychology

Favorite Food: Chips & Guacamole

Favorite Conspiracy Theory: Michael Jackson is still alive

Favorite Dance Move: Moonwalk

Talent of the Unknown: Emma Ohrnstein & | are really good at harmonizing

Why do | play Volleyball: | love playing the game and meeting new friends
along the way

Favorite Memory of West Volleyball: Getting hit in the face 2 times in a row
by Virginia Curtis

What are your plans after High School: Go to College

What message do you want to leave for the GBW Girls Volleyball program? “Honesty gets you places in life, EXCEPT
for in Volleyball” - Pete Mastandrea

If you could eat dinner with anyone in history who would it be and why? Hannah Montana because | want to ask
her why she picked Jake over Jessie



Liley Krudop
i |
Mmiddle/LRight Side

Favorite Music: Smooth Jazz

Favorite Subject: Environmental Science

Favorite Food: Mac & Cheese

Favorite Conspiracy Theory: The birds work for the bourgeoisie

Favorite Dance Move: The woah

Talent of the Unknown: Heelying

Why do | play Volleyball: Because | love the sport and it keeps me in shape

Favorite Memory of West Volleyball: When Campy’s face would get super red
her freshman year and we would sing dehydration time

What are your plans after High School: To work in Environmental Science re-
search or Environmental policy making

What message do you want to leave for the GBW Girls Volleyball program? Quit worrying about what others think
of you and just be yourself. Life is too short to be unhappy trying to be someone you're not

If you could eat dinner with anyone in history who would it be and why? Kuzco from the Emperors New Groove so
we can become besties and | can live in his place while he tells me about his life as a llama

Katie Langan
i8S
setter/LRight Side

Favorite Music: Christian Rock/Yodeling

Favorite Subject: Computer Science

Favorite Food: Avocados

Favorite Conspiracy Theory: Area 51

Favorite Dance Move: I'm good at them ALL

Talent of the Unknown: Ask Anna & me to do the Hoedown Throwdown!

Why do | play Volleyball: Because I'm in love with the sport & it’s 2 hours
everyday where | don’t have to think about anything but playing

Favorite Memory of West Volleyball: Riff offs on the back of the bus
What are your plans after High School: College

What message do you want to leave for the GBW Girls Volleyball program: The court has survived 2 of the big-
gest personalities together: Mine & Virginia Curtis’s. It can handle yours!

If you could eat dinner with anyone in history who would it be and why? Cruella de Vil because | want her to
apologize for trying to take away the 101 Dalmatians and for being the cause of so many nightmares I've had




ANnna Sear
114
Outside Hitter

Favorite Music: Kidz Bop

Favorite Subject: Math

Favorite Food: Smashed Potatoes

Favorite Conspiracy Theory: There's a tunnel from Biester to the main build-
ing

Favorite Dance Move: Definitely hitting the Quan

Talent of the Unknown: Ask Katie & me to do the Hoedown Throwdown

Why do | play Volleyball: Because | love the competition & my teammates
become like family

Favorite Memory of West Volleyball: Anything & everything that has ever
happened in Effingham

What are your plans after High School: College and then a career in a STEM field

What message do you want to leave for the GBW Girls Volleyball program? It really does go by so fast, so always give
it your all, get ice, and write down coach'’s quotes for your warmups and sweatshirts

If you could eat dinner with anyone in history who would it be and why? Derek Shepard because #McDreamy

Virginia Curtis
#1606
Outside Hitter/Dight Side

Favorite Music: Rock/Anime Music

Favorite Subject: Anatomy

Favorite Food: Tacos

Favorite Conspiracy Theory: The stars are a part of the illuminati
Favorite Dance Move: Any Tic Tok Dance

Talent of the Unknown: My elbows are double jointed

Why do | play Volleyball: Because | am always meeting new people and
challenging myself

Favorite Memory of West Volleyball: Effingham bus rides

What are your plans after High School: To become a Veterinarian

What message do you want to leave for the GBW Girls Volleyball program? Enjoy EVERY minute & have fun because
high school goes so fast.

If you could eat dinner with anyone in history who would it be and why? Zoey 101 to ask her why it took her so long
to choose Chase



Fmma Ohinstein

i3
Defensive Specialist/Outside Hitter

Favorite Music: Strictly Gospel
Favorite Subject: Anatomy

Favorite Food: Stale bags of Goldfish from the depths of Carol’s Volleyball Bag
Favorite Conspiracy Theory: The Moon Landing is a hoax

Favorite Dance Move: The Shimmy

Talent of the Unknown: Maeve Loftus & | are excellent singers (we sound
better togethertl)

Why do | play Volleyball: To play a sport | love with the people | love

Favorite Memory of West Volleyball: Campy getting hit in the back not once,
not twice, but three times in serve/receive against Marion Central

What are your plans after High School: | am NEVER leaving Glenbard West!!
Unless | decide to become a nurse and attend a Big Ten school...

What message do you want to leave for the GBW Girls Volleyball program? Appreciate every moment because high
school goes by way too fast

If you could eat dinner with anyone in history who would it be and why? Ryan Gosling... | think you know why
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2019-2020 Varsity Roster

Name
Kaitlyn Speck
Caroline Casey
Emma Ohrnstein
Maeve Loftus

Demi Carpio
Natalie Charintranond
Riley Krudop

Katie Langan

Liz Murray

Ellie Short

Ella Krudop

Anna Sear

Maeve Campanella
Virginia Curtis
Megan Philstrom
Makayla Webber
Dylan Dzwonkowski
Emorey Kennebeck

Head Coach: Pete Mastandrea
Assistant Coach: Christine Giunta-Mayer

Position
o
DS/S
DS/OH
OH/DS
DS
OH
M/RS
S/RS
DS
S
OH/M
OH
DS
OH/RS
M
M
DS
M

Height
5'4"
5'4"
57"
5'8"
50
57"
5'10"
5'10"
5'6"
5'8"
5'11"
5'10"
575"
6'1"
5'10"
6'2"
5'5"
511"

Glenbard West Hilltoppers
Girls Volleyball

Class
2021
2020
2020
2020
2023
2021
2020
2020
2023
2021
2021
2020
2020
2020
2022
2022
2021
2021



Congratulations Seniors!

Be bold,

be courageous,
be your best.

Wherever you go,
go with all your
heart!

Follow your
fear...




